LOT SIZE LOT 
WIDTH

BUILDING 
HEIGHT ELEVATION ADDITIONAL 

REQUIREMENTS

Detached 
House (Urban & 
Suburban) 

100,000 ft² 
(2.29 
Acres) min.

200’ 
min.

3 Stories max.

No elevation of any 
building built on a lot in 
the RF District shall 
extend above five 
thousand two hundred 
fifty (5,250) feet above 
mean sea level.

Only one detached 
house on a lot, may 
include one (1) ADU

Accessory 
Dwelling Unit

N/A N/A No taller than 
Detached house 
on the same lot

Located on the same 
lot with a detached 
house

Detached 
Accessory 
Structure

[...]

(3) feet at the equivalent height limit on the opposing block face. See Figure 18.9.  

Figure 18.9 
Contextual Height Stepbacks 

5. Planning and Zoning Commission Review of Large Buildings. Development plans with new buildings (or 

building additions) greater than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet in floor area per story, or that 
exceed either six (6) stories or eight-five (85) feet in height, shall be subject to Planning and Zoning 
Commission review.  

(D) Site Design.  
The following standards shall apply to the Downtown District:

[...]

use areas are in either: (1) interior block locations between buildings that face 
the street and buildings that face the river, or (2) side yards.  

 Frequent view/access. No building wall abutting the landscape corridor along 
the river shall exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) feet on the axis along the 
river.  

 Outdoor spaces and amenities. To the extent reasonably feasible, all 
development shall provide on-site outdoor space such as courtyard, plaza, 
patio, or other pedestrian-oriented outdoor space. To the extent reasonably

[...]

public street, the entire linear frontage along 
such street shall include only buildings 
designed for human occupancy, landscaping, 
accessory parking and/or drives.  

(E) Development Standards for the I-25 Corridor.  
Development located within one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-quarter [¼] 
mile) of the centerline of I-25 shall be subject to 
the requirements of Section 2.6.4.  

(F) Development Standards for the I-25 Corridor. 
Development located within one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-quarter [¼] 
mile) of the centerline of I-25 shall be subject to 
the requirements of Section 2.6.4. 

ARTICLE 2 – ZONE DISTRICTS 

2-59 | ARTICLE2 | CITY OF FORT COLLINS – LAND USE CODE

[...]

district edges, side yards shall be 
used for vehicle operations and 
storage areas, in order to allow 
for a finished, attractive rear 
building wall and a landscaped 
rear yard.  

(D) Development Standards for the I-25 Corridor.   

Development located within one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-quarter [¼] 
mile) of the centerline of I-25 shall be subject to 
the requirements of Section 2.6.3.  

SECTION 2.5.4 TRANSITION DISTRICT (T)

(A) Purpose.   
The Transition District is intended for properties 
for which there are no specific and immediate

[...]

Urban Estate District) in order to concentrate 
densities away from I-25, maximize views and 
preserve landscape features or open space. 

(D) Building Placement Standards.  

1. Minimum setback of any building on a lot, tract 
or parcel of land adjoining the I-25 right-of-
way shall be two hundred five (205) feet from 
the centerline of I-25. 

2. Outside of I-25 activity centers, the placement 
of a building on a lot, tract or parcel of land 
adjoining the I-25 right-of-way where the 
building is located between two hundred five 
(205) feet and two hundred forty-five (245) 
feet from the centerline of I-25 shall be 
restricted so that no more than fifty (50) 
percent of the total frontage of the lot, tract or 
parcel of land is occupied by the building. 

3. Outside of I-25 activity centers, the placement 
of a building on a lot, tract or parcel of land 
adjoining the I-25 right-of-way where the 
building is located more than two hundred 
forty-five (245) feet from the centerline of I-25 
shall be restricted so that no more than sixty 
(60) percent of the total frontage of the lot, 

tract or parcel of land is occupied by the 
building. 

(E) Landscaping Standards. 

1. Parking Lot Perimeter Landscaping.